
10541054

10441044

105D06-007

569569

624624

 CTFN S-301B1 CTFN S-301B1

KDFN S-56B1/DKDFN S-56B1/D

CTFN S-76B1CTFN S-76B1

KDFN S-298B1KDFN S-298B1

BRITISH YUKON RAILW
AY RIGHT OF W

AY

BRITISH YUKON RAILW
AY RIGHT OF W

AY

BR
IT

IS
H

 Y
U

KO
N

 R
AI

LW
AY

 R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
AY

BR
IT

IS
H

 Y
U

KO
N

 R
AI

LW
AY

 R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
AY

ALLIGATOR LAKE ROAD

ALLIGATOR LAKE ROAD

ACCESS ROAD

ACCESS ROAD

10661066

CANO
L

NO
2

PIPELINE
R/W

M C C O N N E L L
L A K E

L E W E S
L A K E

W

a

t s o n R
iv e r

2004-0392

105D07-007

2020-6241

910154

910154

105D07-031

105D07-068

2019-5881

105D07-002

105D07-002

105D07-044

15244

910154

15246

940019

GR AGR 1064-2

CTFN R-54BCTFN R-54B

CTFN R-48BCTFN R-48B

CTFN R-43BCTFN R-43B

KDFN R-25AKDFN R-25A

KDFN R-47AKDFN R-47A
KDFN S-268B1KDFN S-268B1

CTFN S-17B1CTFN S-17B1

CTFN R-30BCTFN R-30B

CTFN
S-72B1
CTFN

S-72B1

CTFN S-6B1CTFN S-6B1

KDFN
S-214B1/D
KDFN
S-214B1/D

C
TFN

S-280B1
C

TFN
S-280B1

CTFN
S-108B1
CTFN

S-108B1

KDFN
R-30A
KDFN
R-30A

KDFN R-3AKDFN R-3A

KDFN S-357B1KDFN S-357B1

KD
FN

S-
82

B1
KD

FN
S-

82
B1

CTFN S-148B1CTFN S-148B1

255255

10281028

573573

11431143

10251025

11141114

10451045

1023A1023A

10681068

1313

2929

1717

3131

6-16-1

10671067

10831083

1065-11065-1

56
9

56
9

10621062

273A273A

274274

634634

1010

10761076

10901090

88

1051-11051-1

4-
1

4-
1

7-27-2

7-17-1

10771077

1102-11102-1

1093-2

1093-2

10881088

1142-21142-2

11451145

1065-21065-2

417417

10751075

10791079

10
34

-4
10

34
-4

10431043

1069-11069-1

274A274A

275275

10711071

2222

10871087

574574

10911091

1026-11026-1

272B
272B

272A272A 273B273B

20-220-2

9-29-2

11-111-1

G
R

EEN
BELT

G
R

EEN
BELT

55

10371037

10861086

1001-21001-2

1059-21059-2

269269

1069-21069-2

10221022

10171017

9-19-1

6-26-2

10461046

11461146

1001-1-21001-1-2

11131113

1026-21026-2 719719

10331033

10161016

10601060

1020-21020-2

1020-11020-1

11-211-2

12-112-1

20-120-1

18-218-2

3030

2323

2525

4-24-2

10361036

1093-11093-1

1029-21029-2

1029-11029-1

11471147

11441144

1001-3-31001-3-3

1059-31059-3

11151115

10551055

21-221-2

1051-21051-2

12-212-2

2828 2727

19-219-2

33

10821082

11041104

1102-21102-2

10981098

1142-11142-1

572572

272C
272C

21-121-1

10181018

10191019

1414

22

19-119-1

18-118-1

2424

AG

FNLU

FNLU

FNLU

HI

FNLU

PI

RRC

FNLU

FNLU

POS

POS

RRC

POS

FNLU

AG

HC

RRC

HI

RRC

RRC

AG

RRS

RRC

RRC

RRS

POS

RRS

FNLU

RRC

PI

RRS

RRC

FNLU

HI

RRC

RRC

POS

RRC

AG

HI

PI

PI

HI

RRC

PI

POS

AG

AG

POS

RRS

FNLU

RRC

RRS

FNLU

RRC

RRS

HI

RRC

HI

PI

POS

RRC

RRC

RRS

RRS

RRC

FNLU

FNLU

FNLU

832832

728728

10001000

10011001

10031003

 KDFN S-352B1 KDFN S-352B1

KDFN S-79B1/DKDFN S-79B1/D

CTFN S-329B1CTFN S-329B1

631631

105D07-041

RED RIDGE RO
AD

RED RIDGE RO
AD

SP
EC

IF
IE

D
 A

C
C

ES
S 

RI
GH

T
SP

EC
IF

IE
D

 A
C

C
ES

S 
R

IG
HT

A N N I E
L A K E

Whe
a

t o n R i v e

r

940062

105D07-058

2008-0320

KDFN
S-248B1
KDFN
S-248B1

CTFN R-8ACTFN R-8A

KDFN R-31AKDFN R-31A

CTFN R-4ACTFN R-4A

CTFN S-14B1CTFN S-14B1

KDFN R-30AKDFN R-30A

CTFN R-29BCTFN R-29B
CTFN S-315B1CTFN S-315B1

KDFN S-48B1KDFN S-48B1

1092-11092-1
1092-21092-2

10
81

10
81

11411141

11051105

10571057

10
35

10
35

FNLU
POS

POS

RRS

RRS

POS

POS

FNLU
HC

RRS
HI

FNLU

RRS

RRS

HI

RRM

HI

POS

RRS

POS

HI

POS

POS

RRC

POS

POS

HI

RRS

HI

RRS

10611061
10541054

10561056

10481048

HC

HC

HC

KDFN C-127B/DKDFN C-127B/D

CTFN C-81BCTFN C-81B

 KDFN C-133B KDFN C-133B

CTFN S-110B1CTFN S-110B1

BRITISH YUKO
N RAILW

AY RIG
HT O

F W
AY

BRITISH YUKO
N RAILW

AY RIG
HT O

F W
AY

C
AN

O
L

N
O

2
PI

PE
LI

N
E

R
/W

M U R R A Y
L A K E

C O W L E Y
L A K E S

S W A M P
L A K E

K O O K A T S O O N
L A K E

850099

105D10-074

105D10-074

830039

910154

2004-0344

860044

2010-2903

880154

105D10-018

970109
830039

105D11-006

890057

CITY OF WHITEHORSE

CTFN
S-336B1

CTFN
S-336B1

KDFN
C-64B/D
KDFN

C-64B/D

KDFN C-63B/DKDFN C-63B/D

KDFN R-49BKDFN R-49B

KDFN R-20BKDFN R-20B

KDFN
C-46B
KDFN
C-46B

KD
FN

S-278B1
KD

FN

S-278B1

TKC C-60BTKC C-60B

KDFN R-3AKDFN R-3A

KD
FN

S-31B1/D
KD

FN

S-31B1/D

KDFN C-37BKDFN C-37B

KDFN R-33BKDFN R-33B

1088-1
1088-1

12091209

10091009

11191119

10831083

202202
1414

218218

1515

208208

209209

155155

157157

5656
5353

230230

224224 241241

1189-21189-2

10571057

1070-11070-1

88

1068-2
1068-2

1069-2
1069-2

10911091

715715
716716

2-12-1

10071007

203203

206206

211211

W
AL

KW
AY

W
AL

KW
AY 1717 158158

5555

1056-11056-1

11211121

1177-11177-1

1058A1058A

10
59

A
10

59
A

99

1072-2
1072-2

GREENBELT
GREENBELT

10111011

1006-11006-1

215215

405
405

1818

214214

154154

231231

1044
1044

66

11321132

1069-11069-1

10081008

213213

419419

1313 153153

200200

11
82

-1
11

82
-1

1189-11189-1

10851085

10841084

12031203

1070-2
1070-2

10311031

10731073

595595

11341134

20
1

20
1

1212
1616

3838

216216

156156

5757

5454

10421042

1056-21056-2

1012
1012

12041204
1146-21146-2

10891089

22

1068-1
1068-1

1210
1210

10861086

1072-1
1072-1

10351035

33

10051005

10941094

10271027

11
77

-2
11

77
-2

1010

11171117

1088-2
1088-2

1006-2
1006-2

205205

212212

1111
152152 5959

1182-21182-2

1146-11146-1

11

10431043

11081108

2-22-2

207207

OFOF

3737
6060 5858

648648

11261126

10821082

11801180

77

RRC

RRS

HI

RRC
POS

RRC

RRC

HI

RRS

RRC

RRC

RRK

RRS

RRC

POS

FNLU

PI

FNLU

RRS

RRC

RRS

RRS

HC

FNLU

POS

HI

FNLU

FNLU

FNLU

POS

RRC

RRS

FNLU

RRS

RRS

RRC

AG

POS

HI

POS

RRM

RRS

RRS

FNLU

RRC

RRC

AG

FNLU

RRC

AG

RRC

RRS

POS

RRS

AG

FNLU

FNLU

AG

POS

FNLU

AG

RRC

RRC

FNLU

AG

IL

POS

AG

AG

RRS

FNLU

FNLU

832832

728728

10001000

10011001

10031003

10611061

10541054

10441044

105D06-007

569569

624624

10541054

10561056

10481048

HC

HC

HC

KDFN C-127B/DKDFN C-127B/D

CTFN C-81BCTFN C-81B

 KDFN C-133B KDFN C-133B

CTFN S-110B1CTFN S-110B1

 CTFN S-301B1 CTFN S-301B1

KDFN S-56B1/DKDFN S-56B1/D

CTFN S-76B1CTFN S-76B1

KDFN S-298B1KDFN S-298B1

 KDFN S-352B1 KDFN S-352B1

KDFN S-79B1/DKDFN S-79B1/D

CTFN S-329B1CTFN S-329B1

631631

105D07-041

RED RIDGE RO
AD

RED RIDGE RO
AD

BRITISH YUKON RAILW
AY RIGHT OF W

AY

BRITISH YUKON RAILW
AY RIGHT OF W

AY

BR
IT

IS
H

 Y
U

KO
N

 R
AI

LW
AY

 R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
AY

BR
IT

IS
H

 Y
U

KO
N

 R
AI

LW
AY

 R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
AY

ALLIGATOR LAKE ROAD

ALLIGATOR LAKE ROAD

ACCESS ROAD

ACCESS ROAD

BRITISH YUKO
N RAILW

AY RIG
HT O

F W
AY

BRITISH YUKO
N RAILW

AY RIG
HT O

F W
AY

SP
EC

IF
IE

D
 A

C
C

ES
S 

RI
GH

T
SP

EC
IF

IE
D

 A
C

C
ES

S 
R

IG
HT

10661066

CA
NO

L
NO

2
PI

PE
LI

NE
R/

W

A N N I E
L A K E

M C C O N N E L L
L A K E

L E W E S
L A K E

M U R R A Y
L A K E

C O W L E Y
L A K E S

S W A M P
L A K E

K O O K A T S O O N
L A K E

S H A D O W
L A K E

W
a

tso n R
i v e

r

W h e a t o n
R i v e r

2004-0392

850099

2022-1270

910154 910154

105D07-031

2004-0344

2019-5881

105D07-002

860044

15245

2010-2903

880154

2021-8260

15244

910154

970109

105D11-006

15246

890057

GR AGR 1064-2

CITY OF WHITEHORSE

CTFN
R-54B
CTFN
R-54B

CTFN
R-48B
CTFN
R-48B

CTFN S-7B1
CTFN S-7B1

CTFN R-43BCTFN R-43B

KDFN R-25AKDFN R-25A

KDFN
R-49B
KDFN
R-49B

KDFN R-20BKDFN R-20B

CTFN C-82BCTFN C-82B

KDFN R-47AKDFN R-47A

CTFN R-8ACTFN R-8A

CTFN
S-74

B1

CTFN
S-74

B1

CTFN R-10BCTFN R-10B

CTFN R-30BCTFN R-30B

KDFN R-31AKDFN R-31A

CTFN S-6B1

CTFN S-6B1

CTFN R-4ACTFN R-4A

CTFN
S-14B1
CTFN

S-14B1

KDFN R-30AKDFN R-30A

KDFN R-3AKDFN R-3A

CTFN R-29BCTFN R-29B

KDFN R-48A

KDFN R-48A

KDFN R-33BKDFN R-33B

KDFN C-104BKDFN C-104B

255255

10
28

10
28

1209
1209

10831083

175175

202202

21
8

21
8 208208

209209

5353

230230

224224 241241

11
14

11
14

10
08

10
08

1045
1045

1023A
1023A

10681068

1313

2929

1717

10671067

10621062

10911091

10071007

204204

203203
206206

211211

104104

5555

10091009

10381038

1010

10761076

88

1056-11056-1

11
21

11
21

7-17-1

11281128

10771077

1088
1088 11451145

10751075

10791079

1006-11006-1

174174

215215

1818

214214
231231

10111011
10101010

10741074

10711071

1-
2

1-
2

2222

11051105

10
87

10
87

11321132

213213

419
419

99

200200

20
-2

20
-2

9-29-2

10851085

10841084

10311031

55

10251025

10371037

10861086

1001-21001-2

595595

201201

44

216216

1059-21059-2

1073
1073

10121012

10221022

1017
1017

9-1
9-1

6-26-2

10351035

10051005

1094
1094

66

77

1034-3
1034-3

1072
1072

1016
1016

1020-2
1020-2

11-211-2

12
-1

12
-1

20-120-1

18-218-2

3030

2323

2525

4-24-2

10361036

1144
1144

173173

205205

212212

5959

11
15

11
15

10
34

-5
10

34
-5

1051-21051-2

2828 2727

19-219-2

33

11041104

10431043

11081108

217217

207207

OFOF

6060

10891089

21
-1

21
-1

1018
1018

1019
1019

1414

22

18-118-1

2424

352352

AG

FNLU

FNLU

FNLU

RRS

HI

FNLU
POS

POS

POS

RRC

HI

PI

RRC

RRK

RRS

RRC

RRC

POS

FNLU

FNLU

FNLU

POS

POS

POS

POS

RRC

PI

FNLU

POS

RRS

RRC

FNLU

RRS

RRS

AG

HC

FNLU

HI
FNLU

RRS

RRS

RRC

HI

HI

RRC

RRC

AG

RRS

POS

RRC

HI

FNLU

RRM

HI

RRS

RRS

POS

RRS

FNLU

FNLU

PI

FNLU

POS

RRC

RRS

RRS

FNLU

RRS

RRC

FNLU

HI

RRC

RRS

POS

HI

RRC

POS

RRC

AG

POS

HI

POS

PI

PI
HI

RRM

PI

RRS
RRS

FNLU

POS

POS

POS

RRC

POS

AG

AG

POS

RRS

RRC

RRC

AG

RRC

AG

FNLU

RRC

RRC

RRS

RRS

RRS

FNLU

RRC

RRS

POS

HI

RRS

FNLU

FNLU

AG

POS

FNLU

RRC

RRC

HI

PI

POS

FNLU

RRC

RRC

RRS

RRS

RRC

FNLU

AG

IL

POS

AG

AG

RRS

MOUNT LORNE
DEVELOPMENT AREA REGULATION

Schedule B
O.I.C. 2006/087

cw  17 April, 2024

Energy, Mines & Resources
Sustainable Resources Division
Land Planning Branch

ZONING DESIGNATION
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May 12, 2006           Geraldine Van Bibber
Date                                        COMMISSIONER of the YUKON

ORIGINAL
SIGNED AND SEALED

Detail C

Detail B

Detail A

See 'Detail C'

See 'Detail B'

See 'Detail A'

Boundary increase comprising of Access Road and Lots1000
&1001 on SW end of Boundary zoned HI & RRS respectively

Lots 2-1, 2-2, and 3, Quad 105 D/10, rezoned from Rural
Residential Clustered (RRC) to Agriculture (AG)

Map cleanup - surveyed subdivision of properties rezoned
from Rural Residential Secluded (RRS) to
Rural Residential Clustered (RRC)

Add Limited Industrial (IL) zone and rezone an area of
Yukon Land at Km 151, North Klondike Hwy from HC to IL
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2024/56
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March 10, 2014

Oct 2014, June 2017
Jan 2018

Apr 4, 2024

Date                 O.I.C.                  Description
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